Version 1.1



BLACKWELL GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TRADER OF THE MONTH TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Version 1.1

SC BLACKWELL

Blackwell Global Investments Limited ("Blackwell Global" or the "Company") is a company duly incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas, with company registration number 201732 B and having registered office at 201 Church Street, Sandyport, P.O. Box N-3406, Nassau, NP, The Bahamas. Blackwell Global is authorised and regulated by the Securities Commission of The Bahamas ("SCB"), with registration number SIA-F215.

TRADER OF THE MONTH TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions apply to Blackwell Global Investment Ltd.'s (the "Company") Trader of the Month Trading Competition (the "Competition"). By participating in the Competition, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set out below.

- The Competition will start on the first working day at 23:00 GMT+2 of each month and end of the last working day at 23:00 GMT+2 of each month.
- All Blackwell Global Investments limited clients that hold a live trading account are eligible to participate should they meet the minimum deposit of 500 USD (or equivalent in other base currency).
- The same trading conditions will be made available to all participants.
- The winner of the Competition each month will receive 1000 USD trading credit to their MT5 trading account.
- The winner of the Competition will be selected by a range of risk metrics that analyse a client's performance.
- Based on the risk metrics set by Blackwell Global, A winner will be selected. The winner will be eligible to become a registered partner as a fund manager through the Alpha Trader programme.
- In the event of a direct tie in statistics, the prize will be split between the tied participants.
- The Competition winner will be selected based on the following metrics and factors: profit (as a percentage of starting equity) at the end of the month, maximum drawdown, risk management and ratio of profit to losses (risk to reward ratio).
- The Competition prize can only be used by the winner to trade on the winner's MT5 trading account and only profits from trading activity can be withdrawn or transferred.
- The Competition is not intended for distribution within the USA.
- The Company reserves the right to alter, extend, cut short or cancel this Competition and these terms and conditions at its sole discretion at any time, without warning and with no liability on its part.
- If these terms and conditions are translated in a language other than English for your added convenience, then the English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail where there is an inconsistency.

RISK WARNING

Trading on margin carries a high degree of risk and losses can exceed your deposits. It is not suitable for everyone. Please ensure that you familiarize yourself with the products and fully understand the nature and risks involved, and read the Risk Warning and Disclosure available on our website. You should seek independent advice if necessary.

Under no circumstances will Blackwell Global Investments Ltd be liable for any losses that you may incur as a result of FX or CFD trading subsequent to this promotion.